
Queens (NC) (8-16,2-11 ASUN) -vs- Austin Peay (14-9,6-7 ASUN)
02/12/26 at F&M Bank Arena, Clarksville, TN

 
 

 
 
Queens (NC) 47

Austin Peay 85

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 449
Site: F&M Bank Arena, Clarksville, TN
Referees: Angie Ahrendt, Shawnie Smith, Chastity Taylor

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Queens (NC) 11 3 19 14 47
Austin Peay 22 24 11 28 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mapp,Jermany * 37 5-9 5-6 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 17
10 Barreto,Ana * 36 4-10 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 10
06 Freire,Magda * 35 3-10 1-4 2-4 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 9
22 Colvin,Dayuna * 17 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 4 3 3 0 2 2
21 Hicks,Hannah * 22 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 2 2 0 0 0
31 Franks,Breah 15 2-6 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
01 Lewis,Alyssa 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
05 Jones-Grant,Brenae 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
09 Hutcherson,Kelley 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Morris,Imani 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-45 8-18 5-10 5-15 20 20 5 19 0 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-9   77.78 % 4-5   80.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 17-45   37.8 % 8-18   44.4 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Gnahore,Ines * 29 6-11 1-2 1-1 1-5 6 3 1 0 0 3 14
04 Sheals,Anovia * 29 5-13 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 3 13
15 Williams,Mya * 26 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 10
12 Branton,Jim'Miyah * 28 4-6 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 2 5 4 0 1 9
34 Thomas,Lameria * 26 4-6 0-0 1-1 4-6 10 0 0 1 1 0 9
11 Newell,JaNiah 21 5-8 5-7 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 15
02 Perkins,Kyra 20 3-4 0-1 6-6 2-3 5 3 3 0 0 3 12
22 Brandsma,Jeanine 12 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 3
23 Fotsa,Maeva 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 9-19 14-17 11-26 37 14 16 10 2 12 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 31-56   55.4 % 9-19   47.4 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
09:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARRETO,ANA --
TURNOVER  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
09:04 MISS LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by MAPP,JERMANY 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
08:34 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
08:31 FOUL  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

GOOD FT by MAPP,JERMANY 08:31 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by MAPP,JERMANY 08:31 2-0 V 2

08:31 SUB OUT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
08:31 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
08:05 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
MISS JUMPER by BARRETO,ANA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
07:39 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FREIRE,MAGDA 07:15 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by COLVIN,DAYUNA --

06:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by HICKS,HANNAH 06:31

06:18 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
STEAL  by MAPP,JERMANY 06:18
TURNOVER  by FREIRE,MAGDA 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by NEWELL,JANIAH
05:54 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GNAHORE,INES

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MYA
MISS JUMPER by MAPP,JERMANY(in the paint) 05:32
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,HANNAH --
MISS TIPIN by HICKS,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by COLVIN,DAYUNA(in the paint) 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEALS,ANOVIA
05:07 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,LAMERIA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MYA
MISS 3PTR by MAPP,JERMANY 04:50
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by FREIRE,MAGDA(in the paint) 04:44

04:44 BLOCK  by THOMAS,LAMERIA
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JANIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
04:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
04:38 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
04:38 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA
04:38 SUB IN by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
04:38 SUB IN by FOTSA,MAEVA
04:24 MISS LAYUP by FOTSA,MAEVA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HICKS,HANNAH 04:24
SUB IN by FRANKS,BREAH 04:24
REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,BREAH --
SUB OUT by HICKS,HANNAH 04:15
SUB IN by FRANKS,BREAH 04:15
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKS,BREAH(in the paint) 04:04 7-9 H 2

03:40 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH
-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH



TURNOVER  by FRANKS,BREAH 03:17
03:17 STEAL  by GNAHORE,INES
03:13 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARRETO,ANA(in the paint) 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KYRA

02:35 MISS 3PTR by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
REBOUND DEF by BARRETO,ANA --

02:35 FOUL  by FOTSA,MAEVA
02:35 SUB OUT by FOTSA,MAEVA
02:35 SUB IN by BRANDSMA,JEANINE

SUB OUT by BARRETO,ANA 02:35
SUB IN by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 02:35
MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,BREAH(in the paint) 02:16

02:16 BLOCK  by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KYRA

FOUL  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 02:11
02:11 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
02:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA

FOUL  by MAPP,JERMANY 02:10
FOUL  by FREIRE,MAGDA 02:05

02:05 MISS FT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:05 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
02:05 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
02:05 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA

TURNOVER  by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 01:58
01:58 STEAL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
01:43 MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
FOUL  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 01:27
SUB OUT by COLVIN,DAYUNA 01:27
SUB IN by BARRETO,ANA 01:27

01:24 7-17 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE(in the paint) 00:53 9-17 H 8
00:36 9-20 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

-- ASSIST  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
GOOD JUMPER by BARRETO,ANA 00:10 11-20 H 9

00:00 11-22 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
10:00 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

SUB OUT by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 10:00
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BREAH 10:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by HICKS,HANNAH 10:00
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES
09:17 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
FOUL  by HICKS,HANNAH 08:55

08:30 11-27 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by GNAHORE,INES

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

07:54 11-30 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SHEALS,ANOVIA



-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by MAPP,JERMANY 07:28 14-30 H 16
ASSIST  by HICKS,HANNAH --

07:04 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MYA
07:04 SUB OUT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
07:04 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH

MISS JUMPER by FREIRE,MAGDA(in the paint) 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREIRE,MAGDA 06:49
SUB IN by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 06:49

06:30 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWELL,JANIAH

MISS 3PTR by BARRETO,ANA 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JANIAH

06:10 MISS 3PTR by SHEALS,ANOVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

06:01 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEALS,ANOVIA

05:46 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HANNAH --

05:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
05:31 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA

SUB OUT by HICKS,HANNAH 05:31
SUB IN by FRANKS,BREAH 05:31
TURNOVER  by MAPP,JERMANY 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by GNAHORE,INES
04:57 MISS JUMPER by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE --
TURNOVER  by MAPP,JERMANY 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
04:49 SUB IN by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
04:31 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,BREAH(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES

04:01 MISS 3PTR by GNAHORE,INES
-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KYRA

FOUL  by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 03:52
03:44 14-34 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

03:01 MISS LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by BARRETO,ANA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEALS,ANOVIA
02:43 MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KYRA
FOUL  by MAPP,JERMANY 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
02:38 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
02:38 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
02:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA
02:38 SUB IN by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
02:38 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

SUB OUT by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 02:38
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BREAH 02:38
SUB IN by FREIRE,MAGDA 02:38
SUB IN by HICKS,HANNAH 02:38

02:38 14-35 H 21 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA
02:38 14-36 H 22 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ALYSSA 02:22
02:22 STEAL  by PERKINS,KYRA



02:15 14-38 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by FREIRE,MAGDA 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

01:42 14-41 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

MISS 3PTR by BARRETO,ANA 01:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:11 FOUL  by PERKINS,KYRA
01:11 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
01:11 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA

SUB IN by FRANKS,BREAH 01:11
SUB OUT by BARRETO,ANA 01:11
MISS LAYUP by FREIRE,MAGDA(in the paint) 00:46
REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,BREAH --

00:45 FOUL  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
00:45 SUB OUT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
00:45 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALYSSA 00:45
SUB IN by BARRETO,ANA 00:45
MISS FT by FRANKS,BREAH 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRANKS,BREAH 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
00:22 14-43 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FREIRE,MAGDA 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

00:02 14-46 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
10:00 SUB IN by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES

SUB OUT by FRANKS,BREAH 10:00
SUB IN by COLVIN,DAYUNA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by BARRETO,ANA 09:41 17-46 H 29
ASSIST  by COLVIN,DAYUNA --

09:12 MISS LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

09:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MAPP,JERMANY 08:36 20-46 H 26
ASSIST  by HICKS,HANNAH --

08:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:28

08:10 MISS 3PTR by SHEALS,ANOVIA
REBOUND DEF by BARRETO,ANA --

07:53 FOUL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
07:32 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
07:13 MISS JUMPER by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 06:58

06:36 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
TURNOVER  by BARRETO,ANA 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
06:08 MISS LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLVIN,DAYUNA --



GOOD 3PTR by MAPP,JERMANY(fastbreak) 06:01 23-46 H 23
ASSIST  by COLVIN,DAYUNA --

05:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
05:49 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA

SUB OUT by HICKS,HANNAH 05:49
SUB IN by FRANKS,BREAH 05:49

05:36 MISS JUMPER by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKS,BREAH(in the paint) 05:15 25-46 H 21

04:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MYA
STEAL  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 04:43
TURNOVER  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by PERKINS,KYRA
FOUL  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
04:28 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
04:28 SUB IN by SHEALS,ANOVIA
04:28 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES
04:28 25-47 H 22 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA(fastbreak)
04:28 25-48 H 23 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:28
MISS LAYUP by MAPP,JERMANY(in the paint) 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,JANIAH
04:18 TURNOVER  by NEWELL,JANIAH

STEAL  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 04:18
GOOD LAYUP by COLVIN,DAYUNA(in the paint) 04:07 27-48 H 21

04:07 FOUL  by GNAHORE,INES
MISS FT by COLVIN,DAYUNA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES
03:47 27-50 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,KYRA
03:24 FOUL  by GNAHORE,INES
03:24 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
03:24 SUB IN by BRANDSMA,JEANINE

MISS 3PTR by FREIRE,MAGDA 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:05

02:34 27-53 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH
FOUL  by COLVIN,DAYUNA 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
02:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MYA

SUB OUT by COLVIN,DAYUNA 02:34
SUB IN by HUTCHERSON,KELLEY 02:34

02:34 MISS FT by NEWELL,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,BREAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MAPP,JERMANY 02:20 30-53 H 23

02:01 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by FREIRE,MAGDA --

01:39 FOUL  by NEWELL,JANIAH
01:39 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
01:39 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES

GOOD JUMPER by FREIRE,MAGDA 01:32 32-53 H 21
01:32 FOUL  by BRANDSMA,JEANINE

GOOD FT by FREIRE,MAGDA 01:32 33-53 H 20
01:10 33-55 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SHEALS,ANOVIA

TURNOVER  by FRANKS,BREAH 00:56
00:56 STEAL  by GNAHORE,INES
00:50 MISS LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MYA
00:47 MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,MYA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAPP,JERMANY 00:45
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BREAH 00:45
SUB IN by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 00:45
SUB IN by HICKS,HANNAH 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
00:45 SUB IN by THOMAS,LAMERIA

FOUL  by FREIRE,MAGDA 00:30
00:24 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by BARRETO,ANA 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by PERKINS,KYRA
FOUL  by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 00:06
FOUL  by FREIRE,MAGDA 00:01
SUB OUT by FREIRE,MAGDA 00:01
SUB IN by MAPP,JERMANY 00:01

00:01 33-56 H 23 GOOD FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
00:01 33-57 H 24 GOOD FT by SHEALS,ANOVIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Austin Peay
10:00 SUB OUT by PERKINS,KYRA
10:00 SUB IN by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

SUB OUT by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 10:00
SUB IN by FREIRE,MAGDA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BARRETO,ANA 09:46 35-57 H 22
FOUL  by HUTCHERSON,KELLEY 09:24

09:15 MISS 3PTR by SHEALS,ANOVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

09:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GNAHORE,INES

08:43 35-59 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HICKS,HANNAH 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
08:08 35-61 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by SHEALS,ANOVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHERSON,KELLEY 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
07:24 35-63 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEALS,ANOVIA
SUB OUT by FREIRE,MAGDA 07:19
SUB IN by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 07:19
MISS 3PTR by BARRETO,ANA 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES
06:57 MISS JUMPER by GNAHORE,INES

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MAPP,JERMANY 06:51 38-63 H 25

06:36 MISS 3PTR by SHEALS,ANOVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

06:35 38-65 H 27 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,LAMERIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by HUTCHERSON,KELLEY 06:35

06:35 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MYA
06:35 SUB OUT by GNAHORE,INES
06:35 SUB IN by PERKINS,KYRA
06:35 SUB IN by FOTSA,MAEVA

SUB OUT by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 06:35
SUB OUT by HUTCHERSON,KELLEY 06:35
SUB OUT by HICKS,HANNAH 06:35
SUB IN by FREIRE,MAGDA 06:35
SUB IN by COLVIN,DAYUNA 06:35



SUB IN by FRANKS,BREAH 06:35
06:35 38-66 H 28 GOOD FT by THOMAS,LAMERIA

MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,BREAH 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

06:00 TURNOVER  by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
STEAL  by MAPP,JERMANY 06:00
MISS LAYUP by FREIRE,MAGDA(in the paint) 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KYRA
FOUL  by FRANKS,BREAH 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by SHEALS,ANOVIA
05:34 SUB OUT by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH
05:34 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
05:34 SUB IN by GNAHORE,INES

FOUL  by FRANKS,BREAH 05:34
05:16 38-68 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,KYRA

MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,BREAH(in the paint) 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA

04:44 38-71 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH
04:19 FOUL  by FOTSA,MAEVA

GOOD LAYUP by FREIRE,MAGDA(in the paint) 04:13 40-71 H 31
04:13 FOUL  by PERKINS,KYRA

SUB OUT by COLVIN,DAYUNA 04:13
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BREAH 04:13
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALYSSA 04:13
SUB IN by MORRIS,IMANI 04:13
MISS FT by FREIRE,MAGDA 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,LAMERIA
04:08 40-73 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GNAHORE,INES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,KYRA
FOUL  by MORRIS,IMANI 04:07

04:07 40-74 H 34 GOOD FT by GNAHORE,INES(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by BARRETO,ANA(in the paint) 03:43 42-74 H 32

03:43 FOUL  by PERKINS,KYRA
03:43 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
03:43 SUB IN by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH

GOOD FT by BARRETO,ANA 03:43 43-74 H 31
03:24 43-76 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by BRANTON,JIM'MIYAH(in the paint)
03:08 FOUL  by GNAHORE,INES
03:08 SUB OUT by THOMAS,LAMERIA
03:08 SUB IN by BRANDSMA,JEANINE

SUB OUT by BARRETO,ANA 03:08
SUB IN by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 03:08
MISS 3PTR by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
FOUL  by MORRIS,IMANI 03:00

03:00 43-77 H 34 GOOD FT by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
03:00 43-78 H 35 GOOD FT by BRANDSMA,JEANINE

TURNOVER  by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 02:44
FOUL  by MORRIS,IMANI 02:32
SUB OUT by MAPP,JERMANY 02:32
SUB IN by HUTCHERSON,KELLEY 02:32

02:32 MISS FT by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:32 43-79 H 36 GOOD FT by BRANDSMA,JEANINE
02:16 FOUL  by BRANDSMA,JEANINE

GOOD FT by FREIRE,MAGDA 02:16 44-79 H 35
MISS FT by FREIRE,MAGDA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GNAHORE,INES
01:57 44-81 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,KYRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,IMANI 01:35
01:35 STEAL  by FOTSA,MAEVA

FOUL  by FREIRE,MAGDA 01:18



01:18 44-82 H 38 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA
01:18 44-83 H 39 GOOD FT by PERKINS,KYRA

TURNOVER  by JONES-GRANT,BRENAE 00:46
00:30 44-85 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KYRA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ALYSSA 00:22 47-85 H 38


